

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Evan Roeser Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 eroeser@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Briarwood Real Estate Welcomes Katelyn Fitzgerald

SOUTH EASTON, Mass. / Nov. 2, 2020 – Weichert, Realtors[®] - Briarwood Real Estate is proud to announce that REALTOR[®] Katelyn Fitzgerald has joined its team of talented and dedicated agents. Fitzgerald will serve home buyers and sellers in the area south of Boston with all their real estate needs.

"We're very excited to add another hard-working agent to our team," said Bernie Hassan, sales manager at Weichert, Realtors[®] - Briarwood Real Estate. "Katelyn is a knowledgeable and driven individual who will provide exceptional service to our clients."

Fitzgerald is extremely familiar with the area, having lived in Kingston for the past 20 years. "Growing up in the area has provided me with a solid understanding of the market and dynamics it brings," said Fitzgerald. "I'm very dedicated and will always protect my clients' interests while providing them with the best possible service."



Katelyn Fitzgerald

Fitzgerald joined the United States Navy Reserves shortly after leaving college, before going on to work as a line painter for Markings, Inc. She enters the real estate industry as a new agent and is a member of the Realtor Association of Southeastern Massachusetts.

When she's not servicing clients, Fitzgerald enjoys spending time outdoors, gardening, cooking and kick boxing.

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Briarwood Real Estate is an independently owned and operated Weichert[®] affiliate. The office serves Easton, Brockton, Bridgewater, Stoughton and surrounding communities.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors[®] - Briarwood Real Estate, located at 31 Belmont Street in South Easton, contact Bernie Hassan at 508-230-8200 or visit <u>www.briarwoodrealestate.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.